# OP \$40.00 4261340

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Emily Program Foundation		05/30/2019	Non-Profit Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WITHALL	
Street Address:	5354 Parkdale Drive	
City:	Saint Louis Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4261340	THE EMILY PROGRAM FOUNDATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172378443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317) 237-1423

Email: trademark@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Gumm/Faegre Drinker

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516940.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Gumm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie A. Gumm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0523

900586909

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020**